AMENDMENT
EXTENSION OF TERM

This Amendment ("Amendment”), between Teachers On Call, a Kelly Services® company (“TOC"), with its principal
offices located at 3001 Metro Drive, Suite 200, Bloomington, MN 55425, and Pelican Rapids Public Schools
(“Customer”), is for the purpose of extending the term of their Agreement.

RECITALS

A. TOC and Customer entered into Agreement Renewal (“Agreement”), dated June 23, 2016.

B. The term of the Agreement expires on July 19, 2018.
C. TOC and Customer wish to modify the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement, as set forth below.

AGREEMENT

TOC and Customer therefore agree as follows:

1. Extension of Term. The term of the Agreement is extended untit July 19, 2020, unless terminated earlier, as
set forth in the Agreement.

2. Miscellaneous. This Amendment will become effective when both parties have signed it. The date on which
the last party has signed this Amendment (as indicated by the date associated with that party’s signature) will be
deemed the date of this Amendment. TOC and Customer restate all other provisions of the Agreement and
agree that all such provisions remain in effect.

Teachers On Call, a Kelly Services® Company Pelican Rapids Public Schools
Signature: Signature:

Name: _ Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:




